VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
3 . Water Wells
: N ERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT

Phone: 913-557-9083
N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax:ne 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Teter #6-1W
AP1#15-003-25,351
May 30 - May 31, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total

16 soil & clay 16
5 clay & gravel 21
112 shale 133
28 lime 162
26 shale 188
5 lime 193
39 shale 232
14 lime 246
5 shale 251
37 lime 288
6 shale 294
23 lime 317
3 shale 320
20 lime 340 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 510
3 lime 513
2 shale 515
8 lime 523 oil show
10 shale 533
10 oit sand 543 green, good bieeding
4 shale 547
1 coal 548
26 oil sand 574 green, good bleeding
shale 576
1 coal 577
54 shale 631
9 lime 640
15 shale 655
5 lime 660
62 shale 722
1 lime & shells 723
11 oil sand 734 brown, good bleeding
10 silty shale 744
41 shale 785 TD

Drilied a 9 7/8" hole to 25'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole {o 785’

Set 25°' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.
Set 775.7' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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